Mother sanction for release of ?167,47,54,0Nt- to State Government of Maharashtra znd I 3td

instanment of Central Assistance for AHP projects under PMAY-U to the State Government of

Maharashtra for the financial year 2025'26 - reg.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the Mother sanction. with the approval of competent authority, to release

{167,47,54,000/- (Rupees one Hundred sixty seven crore Forty Seven Lakhs and Fifty Four

Thousand only) to tire State Govt. of Maharashtra as part of 2"d/ 3'd installment for proiect

approved in various CSMCs meetings for creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri Awas
yojana (PMAY) - Housing for All (urban) Mission for the FY 2025-26 under SIS MH676 - PMAY